H-Track
Electro-Hydraulic Linear Actuator
Installation Manual
Edition 2021-11
Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2021-112
Version history

Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2021-1114
6.4 Ordering key
Ordering key
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Example H2 C- 12- 1 A2 2 -A 06 R90
1. Bore size
H1 = 1.000 in
H2 = 1.375 in
H3 = 1.500 in
2. Load configuration
C- = gravity push on the load/extension tube when extending
H- = gravity pull on the load/extension tube when extending
B- = gravity both push and pull on the load/extension tube in both directions
N- = gravity does not affect the load/extension tube in any direction
3. Supply voltage
12- = 12 Vdc
24- = 24 Vdc
48- = 48 Vdc
4. Motor power
1 = 250 W
2 = 560 W
5. Pump SIZE
A1 = (16 - 0.125)
A2 = (16 - 0.156)
A3 = (16 - 0.188)
A4 = (16 - 0.250)
B1 = (12 - 0.125)
B2 = (12 - 0.156)
B3 = (12 - 0.188)
B4 = (12 - 0.250)
6. Extension tube diameter
1 = 0.500 in (default for H1 bore size)
2 = 0.625 in (default for H2 bore size)
3 = 0.750 in (default for H3 bore size)
7. Extension tube front adapter
-A = standard
-B = spherical
-C = male thread
-D = female thread
8. Stroke length
02 = 2 in (50 mm)
04 = 4 in (100 mm)
06 = 6 in (150 mm)
08 = 8 in (200 mm)
10 =10 in (254 mm)
12 = 12 in (300 mm)
14 = 14 in (356 mm)
16 = 16 in (406 mm
9. Mount
Blank = standard
R90 = 90° position
Thomson
H-Track Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2021-11 15
6.5 Front and rear adapters center to center distance
Front and rear adapters center to center distance at fully retracted (PP)
Bore/Adapter Front adapter "A" Front adapter "B" Front adapter "C" Front adapter "D"
Stroke Length
[in (mm)]
H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3
[in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm]
2 (50) 6.8 173 6.8 173 6.8 173 7.5 190 7.4 191 7.7 196 7.1 181 7.3 186 7.5 191 6.2 157 6.2 157 6.2 157